report provides all the necessary information/analysis to satisfy the “current” report development 
requirements as defined in Standard 7 (Personal Property, Development) and the writing 
requirements of an Appraisal Report as defined in Standard 8 (Personal Property, Reporting).   

TOTAL FAIR MARKET VALUE 

$750,000 

(Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars) 

DESCRIPTION OF THE DONATED PROPERTY 

Image #1 of 12                 Photograph Courtesy of Christie’s London 

Artist Louise Nevelson (American, b. 1899 in Kiev, 
then part of the Russian Empire;

[...]

factoring in both auction and retail results, as well as the range in value estimated by the 
gallery that represents the artist’s estate. 

Conclusion 

Based on the foregoing analysis, I conclude Louise Nevelson’s Sky Landscape II  (1976) has a Fair 
Market Value of: $750,000 (Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars). 

STATEMENTS, INDEMNIFICATIONS, and DISCLAIMERS 

This appraisal is given, subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth, all of which are a 
part hereof unless expressly set aside in writing either on the pages of the certificate (Pages 3-4) or